
Helpful Websites for Students and Parents


College Research Process
California Colleges: https://secure.californiacolleges.edu/ 
College Confidential: http://www.collegeconfidential.com/ 
College Navigator: http://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/
College Match: https://www.collegedata.com/
College Toolkit's Scholarship and College Searches: http://www.collegetoolkit.com/
Cappex: https://www.cappex.com/
Big Future: http://collegesearch.collegeboard.com/ 
DegreeCast: http://www.degreecast.com
Going2College:http://www.going2college.org/ 
How To Get In: http://www.HowToGetIn.com
Niche: https://colleges.niche.com/
Peterson's "College Search": http://petersons.com/
The Princeton Review: http://www.princetonreview.com/college-education.aspx
Unigo: https://www.unigo.com/






College Applications
Cal State University Applications: https://secure.csumentor.edu/
University of California Applications: http://admission.universityofcalifornia.edu/
Private and Out of State Universities: https://www.commonapp.org/
Community Colleges:  http://home.cccapply.org/
Testing
ACT (To Register and Send Scores):  http://www.actstudent.org/
SAT (To Register and Send Scores): https://www.collegeboard.org/
Khan Academy (Free Test Prep): https://www.khanacademy.org/sat
Number 2 (Free Test Prep): https://www.number2.com/
Study Guide Zone (Free Test Prep): http://www.studyguidezone.com/
Test Prep Practice (Free Test Prep): http://www.testpreppractice.net/ACT/
The SAT vs. The ACT: http://www.princetonreview.com/sat-act.aspx





Financial Aid 
California Dream Act: https://dream.csac.ca.gov/ 
Cal Grants: http://www.calgrants.org/
College Costs: http://www.collegecost.ed.gov/ 
CSS Profile: https://student.collegeboard.org/css-financial-aid-profile
FASFA: https://fafsa.ed.gov/ 
Fast Aid: http://fastaid.com/ 
Fastweb: http://www.fastweb.com/ 
Federal Student Aid: https://studentaid.ed.gov/ 
Merit Aid: http://www.meritaid.com/
My College Dollars: http://mycollegedollars.hyfnrsx1.com/ 
Scholarships: https://www.scholarships.com/
Student Scholarships: http://www.studentscholarships.org/ 
Athletics 
Prospective Student Athletes (PSA): www.eligibilitycenter.org
National Collegiate Athletic Association: www.ncaa.org
National Junior College Athletic Association:  http://www.njcaa.org 
Search for Universities/Colleges by Divisions I, II, & III: http://www.ncaa.org/about/who-we-are/membership


[bookmark: _GoBack]College Fairs & Visits 
College Week Live: http://www.collegeweeklive.com/
ECampus Tours: http://www.ecampustours.com/
NACAC: http://www.nacacnet.org/
Your University TV: http://www.youniversitytv.com/
Volunteer Opportunities
Big Brothers and Sisters: http://www.bigbrooc.org/
California Volunteers:  http://www.californiavolunteers.org/
Children’s Hospital of Orange County: http://www.choc.org/volunteer/  
Create the Good: http://www.createthegood.org/
One OC: http://www.oneoc.org/
Orange County Peer Court: http://www.crfoc.org/home0.aspx
Schools on Wheels: http://www.crfoc.org/home0.aspx
Volunteer Match: http://www.volunteermatch.org/ 
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